
HAL Id: hal-04229837
https://hal.inrae.fr/hal-04229837v1

Submitted on 5 Oct 2023

HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or
abroad, or from public or private research centers.

L’archive ouverte pluridisciplinaire HAL, est
destinée au dépôt et à la diffusion de documents
scientifiques de niveau recherche, publiés ou non,
émanant des établissements d’enseignement et de
recherche français ou étrangers, des laboratoires
publics ou privés.

Contribution of organic artefacts to carbon
sequestration in Technosols.

Victor Allory, Geoffroy Séré, François Baudin, Stéphanie Ouvrard

To cite this version:
Victor Allory, Geoffroy Séré, François Baudin, Stéphanie Ouvrard. Contribution of organic artefacts
to carbon sequestration in Technosols.. Eurosoil 2021, Aug 2021, Online, Switzerland. . �hal-04229837�

https://hal.inrae.fr/hal-04229837v1
https://hal.archives-ouvertes.fr


•

•

°

C
u

m
u

la
ti

v
e

 C
O

2
-C

 m
in

e
ra

li
z
a

ti
o

n
(%

 o
f 

S
O

C
)

RS

GWC

PS

BC

CO

CK

TpkS2

HI

OI

TC

IC

MRTR

MRTS

Mineralization

T50

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3

P
C

2
 (

1
4

.3
9

%
)

PC1 (64.02%)

✉

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

0 10 20 30 40 50

Incubation duration (days)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60


